Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



TROJAN WRESTLING CLUB INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: TROJAN WRESTLING CLUB INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1 LELY HIGH SCHOOL PLACE NAPLES, FL. 34113

The mailing address of the corporation is: 3584 KENT DR

NAPLES, FL. 34112

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF THE TROJAN WRESTLING CLUB WILL BE TO TRAIN, EDUCATE, INSTRUCT AND MENTOR CHILDREN BETWEEN 1ST AND 12TH GRADE THE DISCIPLINE OF FOLKSTYLE, FREESTYLE AND GRECO ROMAN WRESTLING.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: ELECTED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

THOMAS E POPOLI JR. 3584 KENT DR. NAPLES, FL. 34112 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N07000003103 FILED March 26, 2007 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: THOMAS E. POPOLI JR.

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

THOMAS E. POPOLI JR. 3584 KENT DR.

NAPLES FL. ,34112

Incorporator Signature: THOMAS E. POPOLI JR.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P THOMAS E POPOLI JR. 3584 KENT DR. NAPLES, FL. 34112

Title: VP TIGE D THOMPSON 143 BALD EAGLE DR. MARCO ISLAND, FL. 34145

Title: SEC CATHI J POPOLI 3584 KENT DR. NAPLES, FL. 34112

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 03/20/2007